LRBa1891/2 RLR:kjf:rs

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 SENATE BILL 524

March 24, 2010 - Offered by Senator Sullivan.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 4: delete that line and substitute "**service provider.**".
- 3 **2.** Page 4, line 5: delete lines 5 to 11.
- **3.** Page 4, line 21: after "disclose" insert "within a reasonable time that is established in the subpoena".
- 5 **4.** Page 4, line 22: delete "all" and substitute "any".
- **5.** Page 5, line 13: after "disclose" insert "within a reasonable time that is established in the warrant".
 - **6.** Page 6, line 3: delete lines 3 to 16.
- 8 **7.** Page 6, line 20: delete "under sub. (8)".

9 (END)

7